

Ex. 155/25  
**Prince & Another Vs Vijay Singh Bhandari & Anr**  
**CNR NO. DLWT01-010417-2024**

05.06.2025

**Fresh execution petition has been received on E-portal.  
It be checked and registered.**

Present: Ms Sona Khanna, ld. counsel for the DH.

Hard copy of the execution petition alongwith accompanying documents has been filed on record.

Let report be filed by the Nazir regarding filing of any appeal or stay order against the decree of the present execution. If, there is no stay, then issue warrant of attachment against the movable assets of the Jd, on filing of PF, since the execution petition has been filed within 2 years of the passing of the decree.

Bailiff is directed to execute the said warrant of attachment at least 21 days before the next date of hearing.

Put up for awaiting report of the bailiff regarding attachment of the movable assets on 13.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.06.2025