

PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

13.08.2025

Present: Ms. Sona Khanna and Sh. Abhishek Pratap Singh, Ld
counsels for the DH.

As per report of the Nazir, no stay order has been received from the Hon'ble Higher Courts. The Nazir has further reported that warrant of attachment has not been issued as DH has not been filed certified copy of judgment and decree.

Ld counsel for the DH has filed certified copy of the judgement and decree dated 08.04.2025.

Let warrant of attachment be issued against the moveable assets of the JD, as per list filed by the DH, to the extent of decretal amount, on the earlier filed PF. There is no need to file fresh PF.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.09.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.08.2025