

PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

23.09.2025

Present: Ms Sona Khanna alongwith Sh. Abhishek Pratap Singh,
ld. counsel for the DH.
None for the J.D

Warrant of attachment has been returned un-executed.

As per report of the bailiff, no valuable articles were found in the house of the JDs and DH has also given statement to the bailiff for not finding any valuable articles in the house of the JD.

Ld. counsel for the DH seeks time to file application under order 21 rule 37 CPC and as well as under order 21 rule 41 CPC.

Ld. counsel for the DH requests the court to issue notice to the JDs.

Let notice of execution petition be issued to the JDs on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 10 days.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.11.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.09.2025