

PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

07.11.2025

Present: Ms. Sona Khanna and Sh. Abhishek Pratap Singh, Ld
counsels for the DH along with DH in person.
None for the JD.

Notice of the execution petition has been served upon
the JDs through wife of JD no. 1 and daughter in law of JD no. 2 but
none of the Jd is present today.

An application under order 21 rule 37 CPC has been
filed on behalf of the DH.

Let show cause notice along with copy of abovesaid
application under order 21 rule 37 CPC be issued to JD no. 1, on
filing of PF/RC.

JD no. 2 is a woman, so, she can not be sent to civil
imprisonment for making default in paying the decretal amount, as
per Section 56 of CPC, therefore, notice of the abovesaid
application is not issued to Jd no. 2.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
19.12.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.11.2025