

15 EX 155/25 PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

19.12.2025

Present: Ms. Sona Khanna along with Sh. Abhishek Pratap Singh, Ld counsels for the DH.  
None for the JD.

The notice of the JD received back unserved with the report that the house of the JD was found locked.

On the LDOH, the notices of JD no. 1 as well as JD no. 2 were served but despite that both JDs did not appear in the Court.

Let Bailable warrant for sum of Rs. 2000/- be issued against the JD no. 1, on filing of PF to be executed through concerned SHO. PF be filed within 02 days, failing which, the execution petition will be dismissed.

Put up for appearance of JD no. 1 and consideration of application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC on **20.01.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
19.12.2025