

PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Sona Khanna along with Sh. Abhishek Pratap Singh, Ld counsels for the DH.

Let show cause notice, on the prescribed format along with copy of application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC be issued to the JD no. 1, on filing of PF.

The process server is directed to serve the notice upon JD no. 1, as per order 5 rule 15 CPC.

The process server is also directed to carry out affixation of the court notice and copy of application on the outer gate of the house of JD no. 1, in case, Jd no. 1 or his family members refuse to receive the court notice.

PF be filed within 02 days.

Put up for consideration of application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC on **13.03.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi (K)
24.02.2026