

PRINCE Vs. VIJAY SINGH BHANDARI

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Sona Khanna, Ld counsels for the DH through VC.
DH in person.
None for JD.

Show cause notice under order 21 rule 37 CPC has been served upon JD through his mother but JD is not present despite service of show cause notice.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks an adjournment for addressing arguments on her application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC.

Put up for hearing arguments on the abovesaid application on **08.04.2026**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026