

12.05.2026

At 3.10 PM

Present : Ms. Sona Khanna, Id counsel for DH along with DH.
Sh. Girish Kumar, Bailiff
HC Jitender No. 7868 DAP has produced JD no 1 from
the Lock up.
Sh. Harsh, Id counsel for the JD no. 1.
Wife of JD no. 1 in person.

The JD no. 1 has paid an amount of Rs. 9500/- in cash to Ld counsel for DH. JD no. 1 has further transferred an amount of Rs. 15,500/- in the bank account of the DH. The JD no. 1 has paid total amount of Rs. 25,000/- to the DH.

The abovesaid fact is admitted by Ld counsel for the DH.

The JD no. 1 seeks time for apprising the court as to in how many installments, he will pay the balance decretal amount. He further submits that at present, he is jobless.

Show cause notice is issued to JD no. 1 and receiving has been obtained on the copy of the same.

JD is allowed to file reply of the abovesaid cause notice within 10 days

Ld counsel for the DH has supplied the copy of application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC to Ld counsel for the JD no. 1 as well as JD no. 1.

JD no. 1 is allowed to file reply of the abovesaid application within 10 days.

The JD no. 1 undertakes to appear on each and every date of hearing of the case.

It is made clear that if the JD no. 1 is absent from any date of hearing of the case then he will be sent to civil prison.

The NDOH i.e. 15.05.2026 stands cancelled.

The JD no. 1 is released from the custody.

Put up on **12.06.2026** for consideration of application filed under order 21 rule 37 CPC.

Copy of this order be given dasti to HC Jitender, as prayed for.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.05.2026